Utility Companies Management & Relationships
Utilities Contact List
May 14, 2024

NJ One-Call System Information

Municipal Utilities

Water & Sewer
Use the Utility Contact Municipal Directory

Gas & Electric

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
PSE&G Gas & Electric Delivery Districts

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Jerry Laurizio

Sr. Project Manager-3™ Party Relocation
4000 Hadley Road, M/C 430

South Plainfield, NJ 07080

Phone No.: (908) 412-2208

E-Mail: Jeremiah.Laurizio@pseg.com

Gas Map of gas companies services areas available on main page

New Jersey Natural Gas Company

Marc Panaccione, Director-Engineering
1415 Wyckoff Road
PO Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719
Phone No.: (732) 919-8140
E-Mail: mpanaccione@njng.com

South Jersey Gas Company

(All documents are to be sent electronically to all listed below)

Jonathan Oliva, Manager, Project Management

1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54

Folsom, NJ 08037

Phone No.: (609) 561-9000 ext: 4487

E-Mail: joliva@sjindustries.com , fakthar@sjindustries.com , mschumacher@sjindustries.com
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Elizabethtown Gas Company

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

John P. Gruenling, P.E (Construction Only)
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083

Phone No.: (908) 662-8324

Fax: (908) 436-0538

E-Mail: JGruenling@sijindustries.com

Evelyn F. Galante  (Engineering and all Agreements/Administration)
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083

Phone No.: (908) 662-8402

Fax: (908) 436-0538

E-Mail: EGalante@sjindustries.com

Water

New Jersey American Water Company, Inc.

Melissa A. Hazelton, Engineering Specialist
One Water Street

Camden, NJ 08102

Phone No.: (856) 955-4403

E-Mail: melissa.hazelton@amwater.com

Middlesex Water Company

Brian Carr

1500 Ronson Road

Iselin, NJ 08830-3020

Phone No.: (732) 634-1500 ext. 1241
E-Mail: bcarr@middlesexwater.com

Veolia North America, United States
(Formally known as SUEZ Water New Jersey, Inc. and United Water New Jersey, Inc.)

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Tony Vicente

60 Devoe Plaza

Hackensack, NJ 07640

Phone No.: (201) 525-2334

E-mail: Antonio.vicente@veolia.com



mailto:JGruenling@sjindustries.com
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Aqua New Jersey

(All documents are to be sent electronically to Adam Burger and Kali Cipolla)

Adam Burger

Director of Operations

10 Black Forest Road

Hamilton NJ 08691

Phone No.: (609) 587-4080, Ext. 56530
Fax: (609) 587-0689

E-Mail: ABurger@aguaamerica.com

Kali Cipolla

Aqgua State Engineer

10 Black Forest Road

Hamilton NJ 08691

E-Mail: KCipolla@aguaamerica.com

United Water Environmental Services

John Manganaro
100 S. 17t Street
Camden, NJ 08105
Phone No.: (856) 635-1496 (Work)
(856) 635-1260 (Work)
(609) 200-9686 (Cell)
E-Mail: John.Manganaro@UnitedWater.com

Electric Map of electric companies services areas available on main page
Jersey Central Power & Light of New Jersey

Harvey Lockley - North & Central Region (Engineering, Construction and all Agreements/Administration)
101 Crawford’s Corner Road

Bldg. #1, Fifth Floor, Suite 1-511

Holmdel, NJ 07733

Phone No.: (732) 212-4262

Fax: (330) 245-5635

E-Mail - hlockley@firstenergycorp.com



mailto:KCipolla@aquaamerica.com

Atlantic City Electric Company (also known as Pepco Holdings, Inc.)

William Saraceno

Sr. Manager, Distribution Engineering & Design
5100 Harding Hwy

Mays Landing, NJ 08330

Mail Stop: 63ML34

Phone No.: (609) 625-6661

E-Mail: william.saraceno@exeloncorp.com

Orange and Rockland Utilities Inc.

Mr. Marty Holmes, Supervisor, Line Technical Services
71 Dolson Avenue

Middletown, NY 10940

Phone No.: (845) 342-8955

E-Mail: holmesm@oru.com

Cable Companies

Cablevision (All contact letters & Agreements)

Please use the specific Cablevision entity on all documents. The list of specific entities is located in the
Master Agreement List.

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Glenn Cisek

1111 Stewart Avenue

Bethpage, NY 11714

Phone No.: (516) 803-2785

E-Mail: glenn.cisek@AlticeUSA.com

Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC

Three (3) Regions

All Utility Agreements, letters and plans will go to one of the following:
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Robert Anderson (Agreements Only)
E-Mail: Rob Anderson@comcast.com

Jim Faulkner — State Wide (Agreements, Engineering and Construction)
800 Rahway Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Phone No.: (201) 954-7470

E-Mail: Jim_Faulkner@comcast.com



mailto:william.saraceno@exeloncorp.com
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Service Electric Cable TV of NJ, Inc.
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Glenn Cisek

1111 Stewart Avenue

Bethpage, NY 11714

Phone No.: (516) 803-2785

E-Mail: glenn.cisek@AlticeUSA.com
Areas of Responsibilities:

Sussex County-Andover, Branchville, Franklin, Fredon, Green, Hampton, Hamburg, Hardyston,
Highland Lakes, Lafayette, Newton, Ogdenburg, Sparta, Stillwater, Sussex, Swartswood, Vernon,
Wantage, Stockholm

Warren County — Knowltown, Hope, Blairstown, Hardwick, Frelinghuysen

Service Electric Cable T.V. of Hunterdon Inc.

All Documents are electronically to constructionoh@sectv.com

Wayne L. Loebsack Jr.

2260 Avenue A

Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone No.: (610) 625-8503
E-mail: wloebsackjr@sectv.com
Areas of Responsibilities:

Warren County-Phillipsburg, Bloombury Boro, Harmony Twp., Lopatcong Twp., Pohatcong Twp.,
Alpha Boro and Greenwich

Hunterdon County-Milford Boro, Frenchtown Boro, Holland Twp., Alexandria Twp. and Kingwood
Twp.

Charter Communications (formally known as Time Warner Cable)

David J. Toth, Construction Manager
200 Roosevelt Place

Palisades Park, NJ 07650

Phone No.: (212) 379-4181

E-mail: David.Toth@charter.com
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Fiber Optic Companies

Crown Castle Fiber, LLC (formally known as SUNESYS and Fiber Technologies Network)
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Claudia Wade — Network Construction Manager

3200 Horizon Drive, Suite 150

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Phone No.: (610) 567-7016

E-mail: Claudia.Wade@crowncastle.com

Areas of Responsibilities: From Princeton South including Princeton

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Anthony Veraldi — District Manager (Agreements Only
201 Old Country Road, Suite 125

Melville, New York 11747

Phone No.: (631) 300 3717

E-mail: Anthony.Veraldi@crowncastle.com

Areas of Responsibilities: From Princeton North

Robert llario — Manager  (Engineering and Construction)
Phone No.: (917) 881-0331
E-mail: Robert.llario@crowncastle.com

Level (3) Communications, LLC

(All remaining documents are to be sent electronically to David Vega.)

David Vega — Project Manager
71 Clinton Road

Garden City, NY 11530

Phone No.: (516) 712-3041
E-Mail: David.Vega@lumen.com

CenturyLink Communications, LLC

(All remaining documents are to be sent electronically to David Vega.)

David Vega — Project Manager
71 Clinton Road

Garden City, NY 11530

Phone No.: (516) 712-3041
E-Mail: David.Vega@lumen.com
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Zayo Group L.L.C. (Formally known as First Telecom Services)
(Formally known as AboveNet)

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

David Urbach, Director Underlying Rights (Agreements Only)
1805 29 Street, Suite 2050

Boulder, CO 80301

Phone No.: (720) 257-4370

E-mail: david.urbach@zayo.com

Jim Jacobsen (Engineering and Construction)
OSP Project Manager

1101 E. Linden Ave.

Linden, NJ 07036

Phone No.: (212) 803-5031

Cell: (973) 214-6393

E-Mail: james.jacobsen@zayo.com

Boldyn Networks Fiber US LLC (Formally known as Cross River Fiber)

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Michael Spangler — Senior OSP Manager
1400 Broadway, Fl. 17

New York, NY 10018

Phone No.: (929) 777-3361

E-mail: michael.spangler@boldyn.com

Telephone Companies

Brightspeed of New Jersey, Inc.
(formerly known as United Telephone Company of New Jersey Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink)

Letter No. 1 and 2 are to be sent electronically to relocations@brightspeed.com

(All remaining documents are to be sent electronically to Tom McNally.)

Thomas McNally

Local Network Implementation Engineer Il
33 Mohawk Avenue

Sparta, NJ 07871

Phone No.: (980) 376-1370

E-Mail: Thomas.mcnally@brightspeed.com



mailto:david.urbach@zayo.com
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Verizon New Jersey Inc.

(All agreements and closeout documents are addressed to Thomas H. Young and to be sent electronically to
njagreements@verizon.com)

Thomas H. Young — Senior Manager
Network Engineering and Operations
657 Florida Grove Road

Hopelawn, NJ 08861

Phone No.: (732) 683-5174
E-Mail: Thomas.h.young@verizon.com

(For Letter #1, Letter #2, PE Change Orders, UAMCA, Utility CON Change Orders, Utility Pre-Con Meetings,
Engineering Concerns and Construction Concerns, see Area of Responsibilities for the specific Regional
Engineer to contact.)

Areas of Responsibilities: Sussex, Warren, Passaic, Bergen, Morris, Essex, and Hudson Counties
Krzysztof Ogrodnik (Chris)
657 Florida Grove Road

Hopelawn, NJ 08861
Phone No.: (732) 874-6189
E-Mail: krzysztof.ogrodnik@verizon.com

Areas of Responsibilities: Union, Somerset, Hunterdon, Mercer, Middlesex, and Monmouth Counties
Thomas Grabowski

657 Florida Grove Road

Hopelawn, NJ 08861

Phone No.: (732) 874-6187

E-Mail: thomas.j.grabowski@verizon.com

Areas of Responsibilities: Ocean, Burlington, Camden, Gloucester, Atlantic, Salem, Cumberland, and Cape
May Counties

Thomas Reber

10 Tansboro Road

2" Floor

Berlin, NJ 08009

Phone No.: (856) 306-8606

E-Mail: thomas.j.reber@verizon.com
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MCI Communications Services, Inc. (Long Distance Network)
Or
MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. (Local Network)

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Nahed Shahata

355 Forest Avenue

Staten Island, NY 10301

Phone No.: (212) 420-0618

Cell No. : (646) 529-0572

E-Mail: nahed.shahata@verizon.com

AT&T Corp.

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Lou Marello- Engineering Supervisor
400 Hamilton Avenue

White Plains, NY 10601

NY Office: (914) 397-3744

Cell: (914) 671-5330

Main Fax: (973) 584-0163

E-Mail: LM5215@att.com

Consultants: Steve Cumberland
Office: (973) 584-9917
Cell: (267) 767-7124

Dennis Smith

Princeton Office: (609) 734-7904

Hamilton Square: (609) 581-1144
Cell: (609) 722-1829

Teleport Communications America, LLC. (Formally known as Teleport Communications of New York
and TCG of New Jersey)
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Christopher J. Och - (Agreements Only)
Principal-Tech Project Management
One AT&T Way

Office 3D169F

Bedminster, NJ 07921

Phone No.: (908) 234-3722

E-Mail: col471@att.com
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Carlo Verdi - (Engineering and Construction)
175 West Main Street

Freehold, NJ 07728

Phone No.: (732) 577-8062

Cell: (732) 610-9598

E-Mail: CvV2858 @att.com

Sprint Communications Company L.P.

Mike Brown

Sprint Facilities Eng 11/OSP — East

484 Williamsport Pike, Box 113
Martinsburg, WV 25404

Cell: (304) 283-5668

Phone No.: (304) 267-2384

E-Mail: michael.p.brown@sprint.com

Municipality

Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission

John S. Rotolo, P.E., Civil Engineer
600 Wilson Avenue

Newark, NJ 07105

Phone No.: (973) 817-5962
E-mail: jrotolo@pvsc.com

Passaic Valley Water Commission

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Alexandra Wells
Supervising Engineer

1525 Main Street

Clifton, NJ 07011

Phone No.: (973) 340-4335

E-mail: awells@pvwc.com
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Trenton Water Works

Sean Semple, Director (Agreements Only)
Department of Water & Sewer

333 Cortland Street

P.O. Box 528

Trenton, NJ 08638-0528

Phone No.: (609) 989-3233

E-Mail: ssemple@trentonnj.org

Saif Saifuddin, Supervisor of Engineering Office (Engineering)
333 Cortland Street

P.O. Box 528

Trenton, NJ 08638-0528

Phone No.: (609) 989-3610

E-Mail: ssaifuddin@trentonnj.org

Railroad Companies
New Jersey Transit

Joseph Haddad - Manager of ROW
One Penn Plaza East

Newark, NJ 07105-2246

Phone No.: (973) 491-8132
E-Mail: JHaddad@njtransit.com

Consolidated Rail Corporation (Conrail)

Ryan M. Hill, PE — Chief Engineer — Design & Construction
330 Fellowship Road

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Phone No.: (856) 231-2016

E-Mail: Ryan.Hill@Conrail.com
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CSX Transportation, Inc.

(All documents are to be sent electronically to Michael Sliper and Kara Stenella)

Michael Sliper — Project Manager |l
1 Bell Crossing

Selkirk, NY 12158

Phone No.: (518) 767-6081

efax: (904) 306-5476

E-mail: Michael Sliper@csx.com

Kara Stenella— Engineer
2000West Cabot Blvd.

Suite 130

Langhorne, PA 19047

Phone No.: (215) 218-3394
efax: (904) 306-5476

E-mail: Kara Stenella@csx.com

Amtrak

(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Jessica Goldstein (Agreements Only)
Director, Commercial Strategy and Development

383 West 31° Street

New York, NY 10001

Phone No.: (267) 846-9086

E-Mail: jessica.goldstein@amtrak.com

David Clapper — Manager Engineering Design Review-Infrastructure
2955 Market Street

Suite 5N-165

Philadelphia, PA 19104

Phone No.: (267) 835-5329

E-Mail: david.clapper@amtrak.com

Jessica Posner — Capital Construction Manager (Construction)

Phone No.: (267) 275-4143
E-mail: Jessica.Posner@amtrak.com

PLEASE INCLUDE JESSICA GOLDSTEIN IN ALL TRANSACTIONS

(Engineering)
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New York Susquehanna & Western Railway Corporation

Richard M. Howard, P.E.

Assistant Chief Engineer

One Railroad Avenue
Cooperstown, NY 13326

Phone No.: (607) 547-2555 ext. 222
Fax: (607) 547-9834

E-Mail: rhoward@nysw.com

SMS Rail Service, Inc.

Brian Murray — General Manager
P.O.Box 711

Bridgeport, NJ 08014

Phone No.: (856) 467-4800
E-mail: murrayb@smsrail.com

Black River Railroad Systems Chesapeake & Delaware, LLC

Kean Burenga, President

System Home Office

20 Toad Lane

Ringoes, NJ 08551

Phone No.: (833) 752-1849 Ext. 704
E-mail: kburenga@gmail.com

Norfolk Southern Corporation

Shawn Starling, P.E.

Senior Engineer Public Improvements
1200 Peachtree Street N.E.

Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone No.: (404) 527-2536

Cell: (912) 390-9192

E-mail: Douglas.Starling@nscorp.com

Winchester & Western Railroad Company
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Cassie Rodriguez (Agreements Only)
Capital Projects Manager & Grant Administration

252 Clayton Street, 4" Floor

Denver, CO 80206

Phone No.: (720) 405-9973

E-mail: crodriguez2@omnitrax.com
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Tony Simoes (Engineering and Construction)
Phone No.: (306) 222-2152
E-mail: tsimoes@omnitrax.com

Energy Transfer Partners (aka Sunoco Pipeline LP) (Sunoco owns a small section of railroad)
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Susan Erickson

Sr. Representative - Right of Way

525 Fritztown Road

Sinking Spring, PA 19608

Phone No.: 215-977-3419

E-mail: Susan.Erickson@energytransfer.com

Underground Transmission Companies
HESS Corporation

John Schenkewitz

Senior Advisor, EHS
Trenton-Mercer Airport

1000 Jack Stephan Way

West Trenton, NJ 08628

Phone No.: 609-406-3969
E-mail: JSchenkewitz@hess.com

Linde Inc. (aka Praxair Inc.)

Charles E. Terbot, PMP

Associate Director: Pipeline & Metering
175 East Park Drive

Tonawanda, NY 14150-7891

Phone No.: 716-879-7603

E-mail: Chuck.Terbot@Linde.com

Enbridge (aka Texas Eastern Transmission, LP, Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC, Spectra Energy)

Gilbert Trinidad

Right of Way Advisor

501 Coolidge Street

South Plainfield, NJ 07080

Phone No.: 908-821-1803

E-mail: gilbert.trinidad@enbridge.com
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Energy Transfer Partners (aka Sunoco Pipeline LP)
(All documents are to be sent electronically)

Susan Erickson

Sr. Representative - Right of Way

525 Fritztown Road

Sinking Spring, PA 19608

Phone No.: 215-977-3419

E-mail: Susan.Erickson@energyTransfer.com

Colonial Pipeline Company

Todd Rutledge

400 Blair Road

Avenel, NJ 07001

Phone No.: 609-658-8509
E-mail: TRutledg@colpipe.com

Williams

Jose Rodriguez

Facility Engineer, Tech Services-Princeton Division
99 Farber Road

Princeton, NJ 08540

Phone No.: 609-651-3065

E-mail: Jose.Rodriguez@williams.com

Buckeye Partners, L.P.

Dave Jones

9999 Hamilton Blvd.

Five TEK Park

Breinigsville, PA 18031

Phone No.: 610-904-4409
E-mail: DAJones@buckeye.com

Shell Oil

Brian Pado

111 State Street

Seawaren, NJ 07077

Phone No.: 732-855-3225
E-mail: Brian.Pado@shell.com
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